RECOR

TR/

04-29-2004

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102734319

Tab settings □□□□□	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Nabi Biopharmaceuticals	
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5800 Park of Commerce Blvd. N.W. City: Boca Raton State: FLZip: 33487	
Corporation-State Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State_Delaware	
Other Termination of Security Interest Execution Date: 4/13/04	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	See attached Schedule	
Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: National Lylin National	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Yolanda Lyle Internal Address: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40	
Internal Address.	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: World Trade Center West	8. Deposit account number:	
155 Seaport Boulevard	141449	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	H 7	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Pari DA A illactor		
Renee' D. Sanft Name of Person Signing Signature Out J Now Garage Gar		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

04/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000004 1495603

01 FC:8521

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0714

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, NABI BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, a Delaware corporation ("NABI") had granted to WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation (the "Bank") a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the trademarks described on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 18, 2003 by and between Nabi Biopharmaceuticals and Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), as supplemented by that certain Supplement (Trademarks) to the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, notice of said Supplemental Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2003, Reel 2756, Frame 0559; and

WHEREAS, BRAINTREE LABORATORIES, INC. assigned the trademarks to NABI BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, notice of said assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2003, Reel 02702, Frame 0550.

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by said security interest has been paid in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases and discharges and acknowledges the release and discharge of the aforementioned Security Interest.

WITNESS, the execution hereof as an instrument under seal as of this ______day of <u>Nar\</u>, 2004.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

By: Name: DENVIS J. REBMAN

SCHEDULE A _ TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

I. United States Registrations and Pending Applications

Mark Registration/Application No.

PHOS-LO U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,495,603; Registered July

12, 1988; Serial Number 73/696,792; Filed November 23, 1987

II. Foreign Registrations and Pending Applications

Mark	Registration/Application No.	Jurisdiction
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 188,518;	New Zealand
	Registered October 16, 1992; Serial	
	Number 188,518; Filed October 31, 1988	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 498,456;	Australia
,	Registered July 22, 1992; Serial Number	
	498,456; Filed October 31, 1988	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 129,153;	Ireland
	Registered July 2, 1991; Serial Number	
	4835/88; Filed November 2, 1988	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 1,362,491;	United Kingdom
	Registered August 17, 1990; Serial Number	
	1362491; Filed November 2, 1988	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 1,152,831;	Germany
	Registered July 1990; Serial Number	•
	B85841/5WZ; Filed November 4, 1988	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 390,770;	Canada
	Registered November 29, 1991; Serial	
	Number 623,371; Filed January 17, 1989	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 139,088;	Finland
•	Registered August 7, 1995; Serial Number	
	26/94; Filed January 4, 1994	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 319,206;	Korea
•	Registered August 4, 1995; Serial Number	
	3654/1994; Filed January 26, 1994	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 463,947;	Mexico
	Registered June 20, 1994; Serial Number	•
	190617; Filed February 10, 1994	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Application Number	Japan
	173983/1997; Pending; Filed November 5,	
	1997	
PHOS-LO	Trademark Registration Number 191,817;	Turkey
	Registered February 1999; Serial Number	
	97/17430; Filed November 18, 1997	



Yolanda C. Lyle

Direct Line: 617-439-2544 Fax: 617-310-9544

E-mail: ylyle@nutter.com

April 26, 2004

VIA EXPRESS MAILING LABEL No.: EL 970311358 US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Termination of Security Interest in a Trademark

Assignment Division:

I have enclosed the following documents in order to effectuate the termination of a certain security interest (granted to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.) in patents registered to Nabi Biopharmaceuticals.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with an executed <u>Termination of Security</u> Interest.
 - 2. One check made payable to the Commissioner in the amount of \$ 40 which covers:
 - a) the \$40 filing fee to record the termination of security interest (pertaining to 1 trademark).
 - 3. Return postcard.

Please furnish me with the reel and frame recording references in due course. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional amount or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 141449. This letter is submitted in triplicate.

Regards,

Mundu Clyle
Yolanda C. Lyle

YCL/rds Enclosures

1321713.1

Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP

Attorneys at Law

World Trade Center West ■ 155 Seaport Boulevard ■ Boston, MA 02210-2604 ■ 617-439-2000 ■ Fax: 617-310-9000 ■ www.nutter.com



Yolanda C. Lyle

Direct Line: 617-439-2544 Fax: 617-310-9544 E-mail: ylyle@nutter.com

April 26, 2004

VIA EXPRESS MAILING LABEL No.: EL 970311358 US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Termination of Security Interest in a Trademark

Assignment Division:

I have enclosed the following documents in order to effectuate the termination of a certain security interest (granted to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.) in patents registered to Nabi Biopharmaceuticals.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with an executed <u>Termination of Security</u> Interest.
 - 2. One check made payable to the Commissioner in the amount of \$ 40 which covers:
 - a) the \$40 filing fee to record the termination of security interest (pertaining to 1 trademark).
 - 3. Return postcard.

Please furnish me with the reel and frame recording references in due course. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional amount or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 141449. This letter is submitted in triplicate.

Regards,

Munda C. Lyle

YCL/rds Enclosures

1321713.1

Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP = Attorneys at Law

World Trade Center West = 155 Seaport Boulevard = Boston, MA 02210-2604 = 617-439-2000 = Fax: 617-310-9000 = www.nutter.com



Yolanda C. Lyle

Direct Line: 617-439-2544 Fax: 617-310-9544

E-mail: ylyle@nutter.com

April 26, 2004

VIA EXPRESS MAILING LABEL No.: EL 970311358 US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Termination of Security Interest in a Trademark

Assignment Division:

I have enclosed the following documents in order to effectuate the termination of a certain security interest (granted to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.) in patents registered to Nabi Biopharmaceuticals.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with an executed <u>Termination of Security Interest.</u>
 - 2. One check made payable to the Commissioner in the amount of \$ 40 which covers:
 - a) the \$40 filing fee to record the termination of security interest (pertaining to 1 trademark).
 - 3. Return postcard.

Please furnish me with the reel and frame recording references in due course. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional amount or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 141449. This letter is submitted in triplicate.

Regards.

Munda Cyle.
Yolanda C. Lyle

YCL/rds Enclosures

1321713.1

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP - Attorneys at Law

World Trade Center West ■ 155 Seaport Boulevard ■ Boston, MA 02210-2604 ■ 617-439-2000 ■ Fax: 617-310-9000 ■ www.nutter.com